
Hallenspielplan  Freising, Luitpoldhalle  ( 260100 )
Luitpoldstraße 1
85356   Freising

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 04.05.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

OL MA

SC Freising

TSV Grafing

HT München II

VfL Waldkraiburg

HT München II

SC Freising

HT München II

VfL Waldkraiburg

TSV Grafing

SC Freising

VfL Waldkraiburg

TSV Grafing

11:22

24:17

26:18

19:16

22:15

15:23

So. 01.06.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

RL MC

SC Freising

SV München Laim

VfL Günzburg

SV München Laim

TSV Roßtal

SC Freising

HT München

VfL Günzburg

TSV Roßtal

HT München

HT München

TSV Roßtal

SC Freising

HT München

VfL Günzburg

SV München Laim

TSV Roßtal

SV München Laim

SC Freising

VfL Günzburg

20:8

11:12

8:14

10:14

11:17

19:13

10:12

20:16

6:18

17:13

Sa. 30.08.2025 16:00 VE M SC Freising 1 TSV Übersee 1 0:0

So. 31.08.2025 10:00

11:10

12:20

14:00

15:10

16:20

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

TSV Ismaning 1

TSV Haunstetten 1

HaSpo Bayreuth 1

TSV Haunstetten 1

HaSpo Bayreuth 1

TSV Ismaning 1

TSV Haunstetten 1

HaSpo Bayreuth 1

TSV Ismaning 1

TSV Ismaning 1

TSV Haunstetten 1

HaSpo Bayreuth 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 06.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

SC Freising 1

HSG Würm-Mitte 22 1

TSV München-Allach 1909 2

TSV Milbertshofen 1

TSV München-Allach 1909 2

SC Freising 1

TSV München-Allach 1909 2

TSV Milbertshofen 1

HSG Würm-Mitte 22 1

SC Freising 1

TSV Milbertshofen 1

HSG Würm-Mitte 22 1

18:20

27:13

19:17

17:23

21:11

14:15

So. 14.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

VE M

SC Freising 1

HC Erlangen 1

HT München 1

VfL Günzburg 1

VfL Günzburg 1

SC Freising 1

HT München 1

VfL Günzburg 1

HC Erlangen 1

SC Freising 1

HT München 1

HC Erlangen 1

19:23

24:17

22:30

22:23

21:20

17:28

So. 21.09.2025 12:45

14:30

16:30

BzK mD
VR

BOL F

BOL M

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising

TSV Indersdorf

TV Altötting

ASV Dachau

19:14

23:18

31:26

Sa. 27.09.2025 11:00 BOL MA SC Freising SSV Schrobenhausen 0:0

So. 28.09.2025 09:00

11:00

12:45

14:30

16:30

18:30

BzK mD
VR

RL MC

BL mC

BOL F

BOL M

BZK M

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising II (a.K.)

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising II

HSG Schwab/kirchen II

TSV Roßtal

VfR Garching

SVA Palzing

SSG Metten

SpVgg Altenerding III

24:12

22:16

41:12

25:27

39:29

29:38



Hallenspielplan  Freising, Luitpoldhalle  ( 260100 )
Luitpoldstraße 1
85356   Freising

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 12.10.2025 11:00

12:45

14:30

16:30

18:30

RL MC

BL mC

BOL F

BOL M

BZK M

SC Freising

SC Freising II (a.K.)

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising II

HSC 2000 Coburg

FC Bayern München (a.K.)

SG Hallertau

TG Landshut II

HSG Schwab/kirchen II (a.K.)

23:21

42:17

25:33

20:29

30:27

So. 19.10.2025 09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

mE-Jgd VR

SC Freising

Spieltag SC Freising*

Spieltag SC Freising*

Spieltag SC Freising*

SC Freising II

Spieltag SC Freising II*

Spieltag SC Freising II*

Spieltag SC Freising II*

Spieltag SC Freising II*

Spieltag SC Freising*

TG Landshut

TSV Simbach

TSV Simbach II

Spieltag SC Freising II*

ASV Dachau

HF Scheyern II

HSG Schwab/kirchen

SC Eching

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL MA

BOL F

RL MC

BOL M

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising

TSV Indersdorf

MTV Pfaffenhofen

VfL Günzburg

SpVgg Altenerding

0:0

28:21

24:21

32:33

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 26.10.2025 09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

wMinis VR

wMinis VR

wMinis VR

wMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

mMinis VR

SC Freising

Spieltag SC Freising*

Spieltag SC Freising*

Spieltag SC Freising*

SC Freising

Spieltag SC Freising*

Spieltag SC Freising*

Spieltag SC Freising*

SC Freising II

Spieltag SC Freising II*

Spieltag SC Freising II*

Spieltag SC Freising II*

Spieltag SC Freising*

SC Kirchdorf e. V.

SVA Palzing

TSV Wartenberg

Spieltag SC Freising*

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

TG Landshut

TSV Gaimersheim

Spieltag SC Freising II*

SG Moosburg

SG Moosburg II

SVA Palzing

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 15:00 BL mC SC Freising II (a.K.) TSV 1861 Mainburg 0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 00:00 BOL M SC Freising spielfrei* 0:0

So. 23.11.2025 09:00

10:30

12:30

14:30

18:30

BzK mD
VR

BOL MA

RL MC

BOL F

BZK M

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising II

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

TG Landshut II

HC Erlangen

TSV Schleißheim

TSV Indersdorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 13:00

14:30

16:30

BzK mD
VR

BOL MA

BOL M

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising

ASV Dachau (a.K.)

MTV Pfaffenhofen

SC Eching

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 12:30

14:30

16:30

RL MC

BL mC

BZK M

SC Freising

SC Freising II (a.K.)

SC Freising II

JSG Fürther Land

HF Scheyern

TSV Schleißheim II

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Freising, Luitpoldhalle  ( 260100 )
Luitpoldstraße 1
85356   Freising

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 17.01.2026 09:00

10:45

12:45

14:30

16:30

BL mC

BOL MA

RL MC

BZK M

BOL F

SC Freising II (a.K.)

SC Freising

SC Freising

SC Freising II

SC Freising

TSV Ismaning II

SSG Metten

JSG Nürnberger Land

SC Eching II (a.K.)

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 18:00 BOL M SC Freising TSV 1861 Mainburg 0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

RL MC

BL mC

BZK M

BOL F

SC Freising

SC Freising II (a.K.)

SC Freising II

SC Freising

TSV Ottobeuren

JSG Eching-Neufahrn II (a.K.)

SpVgg Erdweg

HF Scheyern

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 16:00

18:00

BOL MA

BOL M

SC Freising

SC Freising

HC Deggendorf

SG Moosburg

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

RL MC

BZK M

BOL F

BOL M

SC Freising

SC Freising II

SC Freising

SC Freising

HT München

Eintracht Dachau-Karlsfeld II

TSV Wartenberg

MTV Pfaffenhofen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

RL MC

BL mC

BOL M

SC Freising

SC Freising II (a.K.)

SC Freising

SG DJK Rimpar

DJK Rohrbach

TV Eggenfelden

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 14:30

16:30

BZK M

BOL F

SC Freising II

SC Freising

SG Moosburg II

ASV Dachau

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 16:30 BOL M SC Freising TV Altötting 0:0


